

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
STAMP NUMBER (APPLN.) NO. 4236 OF 2018
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 67 OF 2018

JAWAHAR L. DIAS., ... Applicant

Versus

SALVADOR FERNANDES., ... Respondent

Mr. Rohan Rama Desai, Advocate for the Respondent.

Coram:- C. V. BHADANG, J.

Date:- 4th March 2019

P.C.

In view of the disposal of CRIR No.67 of 2018, nothing survives in the above application which is disposed off accordingly.

C. V. BHADANG, J.

arp/*